increasing our oil and natural gas reserves through opportunistic acquisitions. Since 1991, we have added 984.1 Bcfe
of proved oil and natural gas reserves from 36 acquisitions at a total cost of $1.1 billion, or $1.14 per Mcfe. The
acquisitions were acquired at an average of 67% of their PV 10 Value in the year the acquisitions were completed. We
did not complete any acquisitions of producing oil and gas properties in 2008 or 2009 due to our focus on developing
our Haynesville shale properties. In evaluating acquisitions, we apply strict economic and reserve risk criteria. We
target properties in our core operating areas with established production and low operating costs that also have
potential opportunities to increase production and reserves through exploration and exploitation activities. We also
evaluate our existing properties and consider divesting of non-strategic assets when market conditions are favorable.

7

Edgar Filing: COMSTOCK RESOURCES INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 13

Edgar Filing: COMSTOCK RESOURCES INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 14

Table of Contents

Primary Operating Areas

The following table summarizes the estimated proved oil and natural gas reserves for our twenty largest field areas as
of December 31, 2009:

Natural

Oil Gas Total
PV 10

Value(1)

(MBbls) (MMcf) (MMcfe) % (000�s) %

East Texas / North Louisiana
Logansport 30 203,294 203,472 28.0% $ 90,460 18.5%
Toledo Bend � 104,069 104,069 14.3% 3,816 0.8%
Beckville 144 54,132 54,996 7.6% 36,276 7.4%
Waskom 440 34,407 37,045 5.1% 18,315 3.7%
Blocker 106 24,952 25,590 3.5% 18,304 3.7%
Mansfield � 21,269 21,269 2.9% 4,830 1.0%
Hico-Knowles/Terryville 293 14,016 15,774 2.2% 21,031 4.3%
Darco 46 11,833 12,110 1.7% 4,092 0.8%
Douglass 3 7,816 7,835 1.1% 5,650 1.2%
Cadeville 41 6,878 7,125 1.0% 4,587 0.9%
Longwood 54 4,176 4,501 0.6% 3,283 0.7%
Other 109 15,765 16,426 2.3% 10,789 2.3%

1,266 502,607 510,212 70.3% 221,433 45.3%

South Texas
Fandango � 54,163 54,163 7.5% 50,676 10.4%
Double A Wells 974 26,586 32,431 4.5% 45,459 9.3%
Rosita 1 31,429 31,437 4.3% 29,721 6.1%
Las Hermanitas 3 14,382 14,397 2.0% 13,323 2.7%
Javelina 54 12,936 13,258 1.8% 16,114 3.3%
Ball Ranch 13 3,889 3,970 0.5% 6,712 1.4%
Other 298 9,893 11,673 1.6% 17,947 3.6%

1,343 153,278 161,329 22.2% 179,952 36.8%

Edgar Filing: COMSTOCK RESOURCES INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 15